HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
May 16, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30a.m. Tapes 95 - 96
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 16A — Work Session
SB 364A — Work Session
SB 16A — Work Session
SB 364A — Work Session
SB 379A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
95 A
SB16A — WORK SESSION
002 Chair Tomei
SB 364A — WORK SESSION
008 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A, B)
013 Chair Tomei
018 Don Bishoff, Legislative Assistant, Sen Bill Morrisette
026 Chair Tomei
029 Bishoff
033 Mike Morris, Addictions and Mental Health Division,
Department of Human Services
95 A 044 Chair Tomei
047 Bishoff
049 Chair Tomei
060 Dr. Gina Nikkel, Executive Director, Association of
Oregon Mental Health Professionals
070 MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT SB 364A-AS

amendments dated 05/15/07.
VOTE: 6-0-1



SB 16A — WORK SESSION

076

085

9S A

093
102

107
109
122
124
172
175
179
181
185
195
199
211
216
229
231
241
244
249
265
293
299
303
315
336
340

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT SB 364A-A4
amendments dated 05/16/07.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 364A to the floor with

a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Ann Jackson, Executive Director, Oregon Hospice

Association

Chair Tomei

Jackson

Chair Tomei

Jackson

Rep. Maurer

Jackson

Chair Tomei

Jackson

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Cowan

Jackson

Rep. Cowan

Jackson

Rep. Maurer

Jackson

Rep. Olson

Jackson

Rep. Olson

Jackson

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

Jackson

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 16A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0



358
SB 364A — WORK SESSION
365

SB 379A — WORK SESSION
380
385
410
420

420
428

9 A 003

010

96A 014
023

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.

MOTION: Rep. Maurer requests unanimous consent
that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow
REP. KOTEK to BE RECORDED as
voting.

Rep. Kotek votes AYE.

Chair Tomei

Sen. Vicki Walker, (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Tomet

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT SB 379A-A3
amendments dated 05/15/07.

Rep. Cowan

Una Swanson, Child Protective Services Manager,

Department of Human Services

Chair Tomei

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 379A to the floor with

a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

Aye.
Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
Rep. GELSER will leave discussion on the floor

Rep. Maurer
Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:10a.m.

A. SB364A, -AS5 amendment, staff, 1p
B. SB 364A, -A4 amendment, staff, 1p
C. SB379A, -A3 amendment, staff, 1p



