## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

## TAPE LOG

May 16, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30a.m. Tapes 95 - 96

Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Tina Kotek
<b>Rep. Ron Maurer</b>

STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

SB 16A – Work Session SB 364A – Work Session SB 16A – Work Session SB 364A – Work Session SB 379A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
95 A		
<u>SB16A – WO</u>	RK SESSION	
	002	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 364A – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	008	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A, B)
	013	Chair Tomei
	018	Don Bishoff, Legislative Assistant, Sen Bill Morrisette
	026	Chair Tomei
	029	Bishoff
	033	Mike Morris, Addictions and Mental Health Division,
		Department of Human Services
95 A	044	Chair Tomei
	047	Bishoff
	049	Chair Tomei
	060	Dr. Gina Nikkel, Executive Director, Association of
		Oregon Mental Health Professionals
	070	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT SB 364A-A5
		amendments dated 05/15/07.
		VOTE: 6-0-1

		EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	076	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT SB 364A-A4
		amendments dated 05/16/07.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	085	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 364A to the floor with
	005	a DO PASS AS AMENDED
		recommendation.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
		Chair declares the motion CARRIES.
SD 17 A	WODZ SESSION	<b>Rep. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
<u>56 10A –</u>	WORK SESSION	Andy Smith Committee Administrator
	093	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	102	Ann Jackson, Executive Director, Oregon Hospice
	105	Association
	107	Chair Tomei
	109	Jackson
	122	Chair Tomei
	124	Jackson
	172	Rep. Maurer
	175	Jackson
	179	Chair Tomei
	181	Jackson
	185	Rep. Maurer
	195	Rep. Cowan
	199	Jackson
	211	Rep. Cowan
	216	Jackson
95 A	229	Rep. Maurer
	231	Jackson
	241	Rep. Olson
	244	Jackson
	249	Rep. Olson
	265	Jackson
	203	Chair Tomei
	299	Rep. Gilliam
	303	Jackson
	303	
		Rep. Gelser Chair Tomoi
	336	Chair Tomei MOTION: Ban Olson moves SP 164 to the floor with a
	340	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 16A to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 7-0-0

<u>SB 364A –</u>	358 <u>WORK SESSION</u> 365	<ul> <li>AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.</li> <li>Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.</li> <li>Rep. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.</li> <li>MOTION: Rep. Maurer requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. KOTEK to BE RECORDED as voting.</li> </ul>
CD 250 A	WORK GEGGION	Rep. Kotek votes AYE.
<u>SB 379A –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	380	Chair Tomei
	385	Sen. Vicki Walker, (EXHIBIT C)
	410	Chair Tomei
420	420	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT SB 379A-A3 amendments dated 05/15/07.
	420	Rep. Cowan
	428	Una Swanson, Child Protective Services Manager,
		Department of Human Services
96 A	003	Chair Tomei
		<b>VOTE: 7-0-0</b>
	010	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 379A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
		Aye.
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES. Rep. GELSER will leave discussion on the floor
96A	014	Rep. Maurer
2 VI X	023	Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:10a.m.
	° <b>-</b> 2	

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 364A, -A5 amendment, staff, 1p
- B. SB 364A, -A4 amendment, staff, 1p
- C. SB 379A, -A3 amendment, staff, 1p